CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

: Also known ag: Henry J. Silva
SILVA, JULIO H.

Full Name

(No initials if you can possibly get full name ),
Address 15713 Bow Lane
City Houston State Texas x
Age 34 (DOB 8/3/33) (This is important and should be ex%%tkéuj A |
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact/éé@é%@ﬁkot é%é§§§w
Religion Catholie Nationality By e
Occupation  Gost Estimator
Education
Weight 165 Color

Color of hair Brown
Outstanding characteristics or interesis

Married or single Married Chilg%en

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

2

i,
Axn Ty

Bt
it

i (Wumb®r, ages, and names, if possible)

Unit # City Date resigned
Troop 874 10/67

Special recognition
e

Recommended for_Cgﬁ¥§den§i

Indictedn%§”?§§rt BéﬁgaCounty Grand Jury, Richmond, Texas for sodomy on Nov. 15, *

o

Signed

Scout Executive

~ TSBSA008696

DYKES_I_009808
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¥r, Hy KIBK zmsa!

amxm SCOUT E EXECUTIVE
TOUER PETBBLM BLD.

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 NS

MATERTAL RE JULIO SILVA RECEIVED TODAY. FROM BIRNS IN HQUSTORN.

TSBSA008697
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¥r, H, Kirk Henry
Regional Scout Executive
Region Nine

Dear Kirk:

We would sure appreciate if you wou;d;g Tease tﬁi&g careful note of
the attached carbon., I bring this to youn,attentign because we have
written Byrns several times and have hafl thing;;i;f&ﬁ” him. In addition
to this, this 1s the second time we Bavgihad @mggnlty with Byrns in
getting confidential information, %, )

We had a case several monihs 8go about " ‘Bvhan named Tracy Whan vho
they claimed murdered someone andimyeé hags# !!;ep"‘a;eep after and after them and
finally we had to write Ken C1fyéF to g’&@v 8 the factual information we
needed. We final“y did o‘etx mate“'rlal *that “was acceptable. Now, again, we

A ,ly the same kind of situstion,

We wonld aporeciate ycmr help, vg;atas'c only in seeing that we gzet the
information but, maybe,
on the File and your™
you can impress upx
your good help.

Sincersly yours,
PERSOENEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

DYKES_

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782
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Mr. R. Elyyn P—’rrns'_ ‘
Scout Execut , o
Sam Houston &rea Council, No. 576

Dear Chub:

- He urote vou originally on Octo%gr A, ¥ -ollowed up on
‘November 27 and sent still another fol¥dW up oa ﬁecember 29. We
still have not received from you the addmlonq;7fﬁformat*on and con-
fidential record sheet on Julip HA;SAIva.
this informdt‘on.‘ -

Ir "ou are unable to dof

keeping ¥r, Silva on the Confiﬁertl xmfiié.* Without further inforra-
tion and identification partidiilzrs we'mould be unable to pick hin up

should he attempt to regis tar at s@ﬁe future date.

oincerely yours,
P“RSOI”UL & TRAINING DIVISICE

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

 TSBSA008699
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Mr, R, Elwyn Byrns
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council, No, 576

Dear Chub:

Won't you please try to £ill1. iﬁ mt and’ ‘Beturn it as soon as
possible? Ve cannot complete oug records unti’i we receive this
gubstantiating documents or news-

completed form, together with amy su
paper clippings that may be av%m’ole fﬁgé’i‘ﬁing this matter. Thanks

for your help.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL & ‘I'RAIHING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registratlon

 TSBSAD08700
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¥r. R. Elvyn Byrns

Scout Executive Y s
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576 PERSONAYL, A¥D CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Chub:

Thank you for your October 17 letter aMMiﬁonaébipn you enclosed concerning
Julio H, Silvas, currently registered as Assigfant Scoptma¥ter of Troop 874. We

have placed this information in our fileg and“have La?k;jx;i“ steps to have his name
deleted from the Troop rostier, - .

As you know, in cases of this miture it is.jokt important that we have as
much supporting material as possiblesdniour fiesis0 as to strengthen our position
in refusing to accept any fature appiifation™for registration from the individual,
We would, therefore, very much appreclate your trying to obtain for us, if possible,
a statement from the boys involyedi#r the pPapents of the boys, or any .other substan-
tiating documents that may be eviflableiresarding this situation.

RV T e

Enclosed is a confidential recordshest which we would also appreciate your
£111ing out and returning $6'lis as géén as possible, together with the above requested
material, This additip¥a] dnformgp¥en will enable us to identify this individual
should he ever again at&em '

ister in the Seouting program.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL % TRAIFING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

~ TSBSA008701
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i

-

FR(M THE DESK OF
Jim Dunaway 1/18/68

Mr Byrns:

The "Third Agency Rule" should apply to this invormation g
iz that we (BSA) should not release this information o
a third agency. If some other agency should ask us fog
this information we shcould net furnish it, bubt instéagd =
should refer them to the orighnator, District Clerk,

Ft Bena County, Hichmond, Texas.

e

“hiy
RE R

DYKES_|_ 009814

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782
Page 7 of 25

TSBSA008702



ATt i B R A KB 00 34 RS 1D -
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CreeNEERATS

S A M

1911 BAGBY HOUSTON; TEXAS 77002

COUNCIL

'«-:x 2

At this polnt' the writer - wg, th ng ?my;ond that explalned

. AssistantEbi
Scout E;gecuﬁ

DYKES_
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ConsFArDCnNT1AL

MAYFAIR PARK CIVIC CLUB, INC.

e S ErIR A

AFFILIATE OF ALLIED CIVIC CLUBS, INC.
i

{ .

Houston, Texas 77045

Mc. James: C. Dunaway

3 Distriet Executive.

Deaf Smith Distriect, B.S.A.

Dear Mr, Dunaway:

LR EAAmAeS

T AR AAN IO AT M s T e T S

H

c.o.

: Deaf Smith Distriet (3)

Troop 874 Committee

Deaf Smith Disr.rict, Bey Scouﬁg“ﬂf Amerm, 705 Houston St, Richmond, Texas

; ol B

Action outlined aboﬁqﬁ;% been ;znazh&. This cerrespondance is forwarded for any

further action deempd. nacessax:;g’%,y the, souncil.

e s o TSBSA008704

DYKES_I_009816
Plaintiff's Exhibit 782
Page 9 of 25



CUNS F 1 L IV )7 f o

v MAYFAIR PARK CIVIC CLUB, INC :

. AFFILIATE OF ALLIED CIVIC CLUBS, INC. .
. Houston, Texas 77045 |
] ' .
j Mr, Julio H. Silva
15713 Bow Lane
. Houston, Texas 77045

: Dear Mr. Silva: : -
:
:

H
H
i

AL S LR

]
!
fs
:
;

TSBSA008705
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Mr. R. Eiwyn Byrns
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

Dear Chub:

supporting material concerning Julﬁq( Si;maié;z fcrmerly regiatared
as Assistant Scoutmaster of Trooy B7A in Hou
this information in our files, fat

xxx

This additional :’mforma%ioh will *ama)ble us to identify this
individual should he ever agiin at‘beﬁ}a& o register in the Scouting

program., We would, however, very much appreciate being informed as

to the final dispo:»utim gf*‘ﬁilva'é‘ *%pse vhen it comes before the
courts in March of this* gear. Ehe:ﬁka for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

TSBSA008706
DYKES_|_009818
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SAM HOUSTON,

BOY

1911 BAGBY HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

COUNCIL NO. 576

N

' 3 : » X v/_,./' "
: L‘p MADISON p
\x . MADISON VL

C — |
-,
Mr. Howard-Boyd, Director
Registray%;l Service —©Ierete
Natioral Council, BSA\,-{ S
New Brunswick, N, J. igf@mm
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Y T,

DEAF SMITH DISTRICT
Sam Houston Area Council, BSA
703 Houston Street

Kichmond, Texas 77LE9

Re:s

JULIO H. SIL‘IAi

T0: Mre Ro INYN BYKNS
Scout Executive
Sam Houston Area Council
1511 Bagby Streed
Houston, Texas 77002

Dear Mr. Byrns:

reference attached letter from lir. Howard |, sy Dlrecﬁgrxgoi Registration,
Boy Scouts of America, New Brunswick, ’\T,g ‘“d'ﬁ Octolﬁéﬁ‘ 2L, 1567.

On January 18, 1968 I personally conts.cxﬁae%x’
JANEZ WHATIEY, Clerk of District Court, both of Fa‘
Texas. The following information rec‘}.gtl‘ve to .5

Name: JULLIO H. SILVA (&s shown in :ﬁﬁovtlng Es—;cords }

AKA: EENRY J. SILVA, HENRY ,&i’ﬁm (s §h&wn in Recrods of Ft tend Co., Texas)

i
Ik LI
E3EY T
PPy

Address: 15715 BoW Lane (Ma:yfa :arlc) I?&mvton, Texas 77045
Date of Birth: August 3y 31?55 (Ag&&&h in 1967)
Nationality: White Amarazca g,
Weight: 165 lbs '
Heights G5! 7"
Hair: Browh
Eyes: Erown ;
Marital Status: Mar?d
Keligion: Cathglig
Occupation: Cogﬁigﬁstlnmtar i ' .
Registered jin Sé’éufln%:m g.ﬂroop 871, Houston, Texas, Assistant Scoubmaster 5/29/67.
Recommﬂnaaii f@@‘r Confid#éntial File for following reason:- Indieted by Ft Bend County
Grand Juaey, ,&L&c}mon satexas for sodemy on Nov 15, 1967. Copies of complaint, witress
s tatemanhszand 1ﬂd,g,§tment attached in envelope marked “OBSCEI\E"’ SILVA presently
free csz{:%poo 0u ‘borﬁéﬁ“o Triel scheduled for March 1968.

1 Encl: Envelope marked "OBSCENE™

TELEPHONE CAPITOL 4.9711

 TSBSA008708
DYKES_|_009820
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R N YIRS

DO s OV AT Ty T 74 mirie = s v e

T B B 7Y T TR

P N R,

e PO R ST T

FOR INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

0T 27767 Al

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA « NEW BRUNSWICK, ¥.

AN
e

Mr., R. Elwyn Byrns

Scout Executive g, x
Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576 PERSONAL #&ND: CONFDENT

Atte Rt Julin H, Siltat
Attention: R. S. Adams, Asgi t Scout Exec Py

KN A

Dear Chub:

e

Thank you for your October 17 letter and &ginforma:baé“rfyou enclosed concerning
Julio H. Silva, currently registered as Assigtatit’ Scoutmasfer of Troop 874, We
have placed this information in our files gndihive taKel:steps to have his name

% £

deleted from the Troop rosgter.

As you know, in cases of this ngture it is -%p%g:;%portwt that we have as
much supporting material as possible i, our filesuso as to strengthen our position
in refusing to accept any future applipationfor registration from the individual.
We would, therefore, very much appreciéte yourtfrying to obtain for us, if possible,
a statement from the boys involvéff,.or the parents of the boys, or any other substan-
tiating documents that may be avégléble regarfling this situationm,

Kl L2
a8 1%
i

Enclosed is a confidential record .sheet which we would also appreciate your
£111ing out and returning #o.ug®as sogh*gs possible, together with the above requested
material. This additional %#iformatién“yill enable us to identify this individual
should he ever again atfémptito regig¥er in the Scouting program.

5

KA

Ay

Sincerely yours,
NNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

n
v HMNNH>
i3

Héward Boyd
Director of Registration

~ TSBSA008709
DYKES_|_ 009821
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N

AT REAMNS

Samprton

e s R SRR

e

HO-RE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERI

Region Nine — 209 Tower Petroleum Bldg., Dallas, Texas 75201 —Telﬁ'ﬁ"ﬂ Rlvers:de?

FOR INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATIONS

Mr. Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
HOME OFFICE

Dear Howard:

Brantly Hudson was all set to follow througlixéjg thisﬂ-"
telegram I assume that everything is squp,f?iad away.: :

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782
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i
STATE OF TEXAS «
1

COUNTY- OF FORT BEND.
AFFIDAVIT,

Before me, the underkigﬁed éuchority; onﬂthis:day :

j
: personally appeared- . . »who after .
3 being by me duly sworn, on A_o,a't_h ,inél»c’es,,t’_he' '-_fo.l'lbﬁi:ng '

statement regarding one /’/,EA’/CY S/J.l/ﬂ

' I LEL~ A A g

az—e;x/ad. /

UL T L Yy v R

S A g e

"  TSBSA008715
DYKES_|_009827
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THE STATE OF TEXAS:
COUNTY OF FORT BEND:

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and’ for said- State and County, on this day personclly :

appeared ———_ : to me well known, .

and known to me to be a credible person, who after being by me . first -swom, |on-oath deposes and says as

follows; to wit: Mother's name i1s i i - —
d. I live with my Mother and step-father “at:
Park, Fort Bend County Texas. My Pather's nams is: ‘and -his ‘is ‘in’ Austin, Téxas

st this time. I think that is my fathers first name. ‘I was born Septenber 18, 1955. Iwwi(
born at St. Josephs Rospital in Bouxt.cm, Tm-. a ) HRaE

I h.nve lived with my Mother and: Step—?ntbu- at the abovo udd.Laa for about 3 yemrs. .1 lura
been a boy scout for sbout six months. I think that.my troop|mo. is 874 in Mayfair Park: . - 2
I haven’t passed wltoﬁarfoot t,est as of now though My So ster'o neme is Mn. M aui

I donjt remember the exact day or memth but I think that it was in July 1967 that*& was ovedil

at Mr, Silva's house one day and and no one was at home there but Mr. Silva .snd Mr.. Silva wa*
helping me with my scout work and he told me to come into the|bedroom with% ‘g0’ he could:
show me some of his merit badges and after ws got inmteo the bedrocm. Mr. -Silya’ ’%m-zlpped v panta
and started playing with my peter.. I am not for- sure whether|he pl&yed A kb

this tims or not. He didn't put his mouthonnypetar th'.ln M-

I don't know the days or months but-dneo the first time tha
had me over at his house and about three different. times he
peter and suck onm it. While he would be sucking on iy peter
his house all except one time and that was in his car and he
up behind the salt mine and stopped the car and he told .me.to ;ﬁ‘thebsggiigt‘dthm
and he sucked on my peter. One time when I was over at his h se"he took . mé “into his bathroom
and he pulled my pants dowr, and he told me to bend ovorgrdhetookm.spﬂ;;;m stuck it in .-
my but hole. It hurt me and after he got through .,v!K auff :

Last Wednesday, October 4, 1967, I called Mr. Silva th-t aato old him that I had -
found some kittens and told him that he could coms: Mr to nv hom;e md ‘look at them anl see
if he wamted any of them. n.tom-.umhaeou%%' s home. because his wife '
could't be around them for some reason and that he ?iﬂd 'v 1O my- house thcugh,and,.

look for my scout booka and they did. This left’ gEt olf ,ai_lqno-j_.n the bodz-oa:.
Mr. Silva then closed the bedrocm door:and? . 4 -and. tokk my. peter out and ::
started playing with it.. Mr. Silva then w ! and started playing with his
own peter and he:then took my hand and @& Hethmgc&domonhiav
knees and started ducking my.peter.. B¥ peter An his: mouth: While:
he was sucking my peter he was jacking of ,h:yhulf. ' 'he was playing with my-
peter my nine year old sister startsd imio the bedroem Silva held the door and acted
like We was playing with her by holdifg: doo! ‘pants:up. before. ehe gat. in
the foom and before he let her in the”¥dom he ;and lorossed his legs:so:

ny sister couldn't see that his pants were un-stpiped . s’ peter. was sticking out. :

He then told her to go out in the garage and ;lgok Tor my: seout. ‘books ad she did:so he cloaod
the door and got down on his knees and surf,aod incld.ng By - peter again.

This all happened in Fort Bend County Texss, =i

LAREE

truth and @ lie, -and the above

otary Public in and for Forl 3 County, Texus

TSBSA008716
DYKES_|_009828
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i
THE STATE OF TEXAS: \ |
COUNTY OF FORT BEND: ) i
: : |

|

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Publicin and for said State aqld County, on this day personally

appeared to me well known,

the sixth grade in school. I have been a boy scout for about a year.
bt T think that I have been knowing Mr. Silva for sbout 4 or 5 months. He is the A'sst. ™

Scout Master at the troop that I belong to. i N

1 don't know exactly the momth but I know it was this year and during the summer whin Hy. :
Silva tolk us on a camp out at Camp Strake, which is a boy scout camp grounds. "Wy, &1 slept i
in tents. Whan we all went to bed one night, I was sleeping |in a temt with twp:gthex boys
and we were talking and one of the boys hollered and Mr. Silva heard us and he thought it
was me so he called me and made me come into his tent and alsep., There was two ottier boyss™
slepping in the tent with Mr. Silva and myself but Mr. Sllva was sleeping neid:-to me on theii.:
ground. We were sleeping on part of the temt I think or it some kind ofiicahvass on the ~
ground, We all had just our shorts on. I was asleep and I vlaoko up cauegib&.’."ﬁilva R8I
playing with my peter and he was trying to get my shorts down,. and he wapiTyp hin Peler
up egainst my but and legs. He took my hand and put it over|on his yer, “dnd triediip. make
ne play with him but I wouldn't. I caught hold of my shorts and wouldn/t"let him:Fill*them
down. He reached over and kissed me on the cheek. He rubbed his peteriup and down sgainst
me for quite a while. After a while Mr. Silva quit fooling with mié ik I guespils Went to
sleep but I didn't, I stayed awake the rest of the night. so. Mri® ‘Aﬁ'couldngg?;@& with.me
anymore. The next day I told Mr. Silva that he was trying toido ugpathing ﬁgﬂjihe night
before and he told me that he wasn't and that I couldn't. see b 4¥ying tosdo "It to me becaus:
1 couldn't see in the dark. I told him that I didn't see but I edﬂd‘ifoé‘} him but he
said he didn't do it. ’ e + )

This is the only time that Mr. Silva ever tried to playiith

® i3

AXHED

1 know the ditlerence Lelwesn Wighy ;gi‘d w:ong"??iflx!??he ditierence between the truth and a lie, and the above
statement is true and correctito thé Fest of my know’%ﬁge and belief.
o - itk .

, A D. 19__67

'
i

Notary Public in and for Fort Bend County, Texas

i
E

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782
Page 22 of 25

and known to me to be a credible person, who after being by me first sworn, jon oath dePoses and sa o EF 4
follows; 1o wit: I was born March 14, 1955 in Tulsa, Oklahoma. fo ol
and my Mother's name 13—.. We live at in Mayfair
ats

ark, Fort Bend County Texas. We have lived at this address for sbout five years. I an.:tmx :

TSBSA008717
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e — TFOR BRFIGE 98t aNLY
_ APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION | sovs uie -

Check box at right for subscription to Buys’ Li

* BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA » Half-price naémbership raté to registered Sgputers §’l$1.50

2

a year or 125 cents 2 month. See reverse sig
| e *

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY | REGION NO. COUNCIL' NO.
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER i P
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: ' )

(Type.of unit)

T STATUS |1 R7&  NATIONAL NO
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of © (New) l i : ) S
position. o -
] »2. Has been separated and is reregistering. * (Sep.-Re.) D
3. Is now registered in this council, separating =~~~ o . ) - j TR i ;
: from current position and transferring to . | X Note to Dep Morbesi Whine. both angd- and wife
i new position. - Please sulqmit Separation .. (Transfer) D are registered, boilszieceiys Scoumting iMignzine., If you
; Notice (No. 6108) for position- individual would rather thatiwe ibave yourianh the mailing
{ is leaving. i s list, please check boxiatzight. Th ation fee is the
4. Is now registered in another council. '(Transﬁcx) D same in either case. i .

(Pleasé print or type full name)( : 8 " 9}; J 9 3&93 .
usiness:phone 987 ™
Home st GE7=71L6

ZIP code '770)45

Neme Julio H. Silva

Street or RED. address Lo 713 Bow Lane

City Houston

To serve as Assistant Scoutmaster

- (Position in unit or coufedy

For unit Scouters only Q‘/M % 7 l7t

(Type of unit) (L3cal No.) REEEA

From I‘,‘[ay 1967 : \ i
(Rggistmtion date) - - e
Council name _ O30 HOUS/)Q&l Area RV
Age 33 U.S. cliizen: Yes_X

# Eﬁk Dedariﬁﬁgggﬁ‘i Intentlon Yes 1 _ No Sex__Male .
V ' Marital status Married )

| ocaptm__Cost Estimator

B

Give dates, duration, location

CHECKEDBY

wm;%fﬁi‘gw T Coman ] 0p7  (ORENe)
ey JUND 1967

T - CAROMG

y ¢ a; i £ v f A v .

’9 I hereby make application for ‘fegistration Wi the Boy Scouts of‘ig.‘m'é"reii{ and ‘subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law
and its declaration of religious principle as statgdion, the revers€ sidejof this application. T agree; if a registration certificate is granted, to be

o guided by the Charter and Bjjawsixand other -sggulations of the Bﬂy"sn‘sgj.ﬁ\@q -"America: and the] local “council. - e : :

2.

1 transmit herewith 83 segistration fé; 681 year (or a pro rata fee), a portion of which is to cover subscription to " Scouting
Magazine for the period of my“membership. . Kor 2 subscription to Boys' Life I will add $1:50 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.
WX . - -
3 N -

»Ju'lio Ho 8ilva . . 4, | DATE 5-15-67

Do you have an unexpired registration card? i

AT e VR B

Religlous preference {See other side, Argj;

o

q NTAY Y 50086

i,

s

ABPLICANT

SIGNATURE OB

.:@;}é{zxxxx? % 2 B ‘ J/ . ) . S
irtiD. Mallory : U P2 g’l}‘LE; £ Gomn. Chmne

{See "'Approval” on other side} S.{_I

pro¥e this person and recommengd certificage be isgeds
Signed __- 1% ad N

(Scougﬁxecuti'vc) b

e g

"Check Adult Registr,atiéﬁ Fee Paid

oGy Fane

mo. 10¢ [J 5 mo. 50¢ [0 9 mo. 80¢
too20¢ 060 50¢ (010 7 90¢
v30¢ (3 7.7 604 G 11 ¢$1.00
Cogflf B8 7 7o¢ 1z 7100

#F+FOR UN;T SCOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note infjkgst }9@&&3 there”
d:key 164y, Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen or ;have declared his intention. Yy
| .

7
t

e
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RECORD EXPEDITORS

QFFICES IN SEATTLE, TACOMA, PORTLAND, SPOKANE

March 9, 2005

David S. Bourne

LANE POWELL PC

1420 5TH AVE STE 4100
SEATTLE, WA 98101-2338

2. MXERX

materials on the above- mentloned patient. Enclosed ig *doscu:mentat;on “to this effect.

Sincerely,

Tegan McDonald

Tegan McDonald
Customer Account Representative
teganm@medrecs.com

050208003 134204E CL24C
CcC:
MICHAEL T PFAU ¥
GORDON THOMAS H@NEY;WELL

600 UNIVERSITY STE20R’
SEATTLE WA 9815% 16¢

.><5-c.

P.O. Box 4186 e Seattle, WA 98194-0186
(206) 624-1420 Fax (206) 749-9558
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